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The Roach Years
Lucky Dog
45 Minutes from Hollywood
Duck Soup
Slipping Wives
Love 'Em and Weep
Why Girls Love Sailors
With Love and Hisses
Sugar Daddies
Sailors, Beware!
The second Hundred years

call of the cuckoos
Hats Off
Do Detectives Think?
Putting Pants on Philip
The Battle of the century
Leave'Em Laughing
Flying Elephants
The Finishing Touch
From Soup to Nuts
YoU're Darn Tootin'
Their Purple Moment
Should Married Men Go Home?
Early to Bed
Two Tars
Habeas Corpus
We Faw Down
Liberty
Wrong Again
That's My Wife
Big Business
unaccustomed as we Are
Double Whoopee
Berth Marks
Men o'War
Perfect Day
They Go Boom
Bacon Grabbers
The Hoose-Gow
The Hollywood Revue of 1929

Angora Love
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22
23
23
24
25
25
26
27
31

32
37
38
42
43
46
49
53
54
57
60
64
69
72
76
80
83
87
89
92
96
99

102
106
109
112
115
120
121
126
127

Night Owls
B lotto
Brats
Below Zero
The Rogue Song
Hog Wild
The Laurel-Hardy M urder Case
Another Fine Mess
Be Big
chickens come Home
The Stolen Jools
Laughing Gravy
Our Wife
Pardon Us
come clean
One Good Turn
Beau Hunks
On the Loose
Helpmates
Any Old Port
The Music Box
The Chimp
County Hospital
" Scraml"
Pack Up Your Troubles
The First Tour
Their First Mistake
Towed in a Hole
Twice Two
Me and My Pal
The Devil's Brother (Fra Diavolo)
The M idnight Patrol
Busy Bodies
WiId Poses
Dirty Work
sons of the Desert
Oliver the Eighth
Hollywood Party
Going Bye-Bye!
Them Thar Hills
Babes in Toyland
The Live Ghost
Tit f or Tat
The Fixer Uppers
Thicker Than Water
Bonnie scotland
The Bohemian Girl

129
131
134
138
141
146
150
153
156
159
162
163
167
171
181
184
188
191
192
196
199
204
2o7
21o
213
218
220
223
227
23o
233
244
247
249
250
253
262
267
27o
274
277
293
296
300
303
307
319



On the Wrong Trek
our Relations
Way Out West
pick a star
Swiss M iss
B l ock-H eads
The Flying Deuces
A Chump at Oxford
Saps at Sea

328
329
343
353
355
365
373
379
385

391
393
393

The Tree in a Test Tube
Air Raid Wardens
J itterbugs
The Dancing Masters
The Big Noise
The Bullfighters
Nothing But Trouble
Atoll K

394
394
395
395
396
396
397
397

398

399

Career Thrnabout
Great Guns
A-Haunting We Will Go

Final Foota c

The ons í the Desert


