Contents

For Stan and Ollie	7	Night Owls	129
Alphabetical Listing of Laurel & Hardy Films	12	Blotto	131 134
Preview	13	Brats Below Zero The Rogue Song	138 141
The Roach Years	20	Hog Wild The Laurel-Hardy Murder Case	146 150
Lucky Dog	22	Another Fine Mess	153
45 Minutes from Hollywood	23	Be Big	156
Duck Soup	23	Chickens Come Home	159
Slipping Wives	24	The Stolen Jools	162
Love 'Em and Weep	25	Laughing Gravy	163
Why Girls Love Sailors	25	Our Wife	167
With Love and Hisses	26	Pardon Us	171
Sugar Daddies	27	Come Clean	181
Sailors, Beware!	31	One Good Turn	184
The Second Hundred Years	32	Beau Hunks	188
Call of the Cuckoos	37	On the Loose	191
Hats Off	38	Helpmates	192
Do Detectives Think?	42	Any Old Port	196
Putting Pants on Philip	43	The Music Box	199
The Battle of the Century	46	The Chimp	204
Leave 'Em Laughing	49	County Hospital	207
Flying Elephants	53	"Scram!"	210
The Finishing Touch	54	Pack Up Your Troubles	213
From Soup to Nuts	57	The First Tour	218
You're Darn Tootin'	60	Their First Mistake	220
Their Purple Moment	64	Towed in a Hole	223
Should Married Men Go Home?	69	Twice Two	227
Early to Bed	72	Me and My Pal	230
Two Tars	76	The Devil's Brother (Fra Diavolo)	233
Habeas Corpus	80	The Midnight Patrol	244
We Faw Down	83	Busy Bodies	247
Liberty	87	Wild Poses	249
Wrong Again	89	Dirty Work	250
That's My Wife	92	Sons of the Desert	253
Big Business	96	Oliver the Eighth	262
Unaccustomed as We Are	99	Hollywood Party	267
Double Whoopee	102	Going Bye-Bye!	270
Berth Marks	106	Them Thar Hills	274
Men o' War	109	Babes in Toyland	277
Perfect Day	112	The Live Ghost	293
They Go Boom	115	Tit for Tat	296
Bacon Grabbers	120	The Fixer Uppers	300 303
The Hoose-Gow	121	Thicker Than Water	
The Hollywood Revue of 1929	126	Bonnie Scotland	307 319
Angora Love	127	The Bohemian Girl	318

On the Wrong Trek	328	The Tree in a Test Tube	394
Our Relations	329	Air Raid Wardens	394
Way Out West	343	Jitterbugs	395
Pick a Star	353	The Dancing Masters	395
Swiss Miss	355	The Big Noise	396
Block-Heads	365	The Bullfighters	396
	373	Nothing But Trouble	397
The Flying Deuces A Chump at Oxford	379	Atoll K	397
Saps at Sea	385		
Career Turnabout	391	Final Footage	398
Great Guns	393	The Sons of the Desert	000
A-Haunting We Will Go	393	The John of the Desert	399